LISA CRAMER
ASSISTANT COUNTY CLERK

STEPHEN AYE
ASSISTANT RECORDER-REGISTRAR



2956 RICHARDSON DRIVE AUBURN, CA 95603

> P.O. Box 5278 AUBURN, CA 95604

### PLACER COUNTY ELECTIONS OFFICE

530-886-5650 • Toll Free 800-824-8683 • Fax 530-886-5688 www.placercountyelections.gov • election@placer.ca.gov

# **CERTIFICATE OF CANVASS OF VOTE**

I, RYAN RONCO, County Clerk-Recorder-Registrar of Voters, County of Placer, State of California, do hereby certify that in pursuance to the provision of Elections Code Section 15300, et seq., I did canvass the results of the votes cast in the *Community Service District Special Election* held in said County on *November 2, 2021*, for a measure that was submitted to the vote of the voters, and that the Statement of Votes Cast, to which this certificate is attached, is full, true and correct.

(See Attached)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereby set my hand and affixed my official seal on this 15<sup>th</sup> day of November 2021 in accordance with the laws of the State of California.

RYAN RONCO

PLACER COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER-REGISTRAR OF VOTERS

LISA CRAMER
ASSISTANT COUNTY CLERK

STEPHEN AYE
ASSISTANT RECORDER-REGISTRAR



2956 RICHARDSON DRIVE AUBURN, CA 95603

> P.O. Box 5278 AUBURN, CA 95604

### PLACER COUNTY ELECTIONS OFFICE

530-886-5650 • Toll Free 800-824-8683 • Fax 530-886-5688 www.placercountyelections.gov • election@placer.ca.gov

STATE OF CALIFORNIA SS

Pursuant to the statewide voter registration list requirements set forth in the Help America Vote Act of 2002 (HAVA) 52 U.S.C. § 21083),

I, Ryan Ronco, Registrar of Voters for the County of Placer, State of California, hereby certify that I complied with all provisions of Chapter 2 of Division 7 of Title 2 of the California Code of Regulations for the Community Service District Special Election held on the 2<sup>nd</sup> day of November in the County of Placer, State of California and all elections consolidated therewith.

I hereby set my hand and official seal this 15th day of November 2021 at the County of Placer.

RYAN RONCO

PLACER COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER-REGISTRAR OF VOTERS

LISA CRAMER ASSISTANT COUNTY CLERK

STEPHEN AYE **ASSISTANT RECORDER-REGISTRAR** 



2956 RICHARDSON DRIVE AUBURN, CA 95603

> **MAILING ADDRESS:** P.O. Box 5278 AUBURN, CA 95604

### PLACER COUNTY ELECTIONS OFFICE

530-886-5650 • Toll Free 800-824-8683 • Fax 530-886-5688 www.placercountyelections.gov • election@placer.ca.gov

## CERTIFICATE OF LOGIC AND ACCURACY TEST

I, RYAN RONCO, County Clerk-Recorder-Registrar of Voters, County of Placer, State of California, do hereby certify that on October 29, 2021, a Logic and Accuracy test was completed in conjunction with the November 2, 2021, Community Service District Special Election and the results were satisfactory.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and affixed my official seal on this 15th day of November 2021, in accordance with the laws of the State of California.

**RYAN RONCO** 

CER COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER-REGISTRAR OF VOTERS

LISA CRAMER
ASSISTANT COUNTY CLERK

STEPHEN AYE
ASSISTANT RECORDER-REGISTRAR



2956 RICHARDSON DRIVE: AUBURN, CA 95603

> P.O. Box 5278 AUBURN, CA 95604

### PLACER COUNTY ELECTIONS OFFICE

530-886-5650 • Toll Free 800-824-8683 • Fax 530-886-5688 www.placercountyelections.gov • election@placer.ca.gov

#### Report of 1 percent manual tally count of random precincts per California Election Code Section 15360(e)

I, Ryan Ronco, County Clerk-Recorder-Registrar of Voters, County of Placer, State of California, do hereby certify that from November 4, 2021, through November 15, 2021, a one percent manual tally was conducted and completed in conjunction with the November 2, 2021, Community Service District Special Election.

The California Elections Code requires each local election official to conduct a manual count of all contests on ballots cast in a randomly-selected one percent of the Election Day voting precinct in order to verify the accuracy of the machine count. This manual tally occurs during the 30-day vote-canvassing period prior to official certification of election results and augments extensive pre-election testing activities to demonstrate the integrity of the vote tabulation system.

For the Northstar Community Services District Election held on November 2, 2021, there was one precinct: 513306. As such, Placer County completed a full manual tally of all ballots returned.

The entire manual tally was conducted in public view by hand without the use of electronic equipment, no individuals who performed the manual tally at any time during the manual tally process were informed of the corresponding machine tally results. Further, tally logs of the manual tally process were kept and have been made available to the public.

An election notice was published in the legal section of the newspaper to comply with the notice requirements. Lastly, the entire manual tally process was completed prior to certification of the Community Service District Special Election.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have set my hand and affixed my official seal on this 15th day of November 2021, in accordance with the laws of the State of California.

Ryan Ronco

Placer County Clerk-Recorder-Registrar of Voters

